Revision 02/04/99 @ 4:08 PM   Page 1
Preliminary Data Sheet
Low Noise Amplifier with Bypass Switch
MGA-72543
_________________________
Features
•Operating Frequency
   0.1 GHz ~ 6.0GHz

5.6 0.64 94 0.227 -26 0.227 -26 0.82 83 -12.88 -3.88 -1.72
6 0.64 86 0.229 -31 0.229 -31 0.82 76 -12.80 -3.88 -1.72
Part Number Ordering Information
Part Number No. of Devices Container
MGA-72543-TR1 3000 7” Reel
MGA-72543-TR2 10000 13” Reel
MGA-72543-BLK 100 antistatic bag
Package Dimensions
Outline 43
SOT-343 (SC70 4 lead)
0.29 ±0.050
1.30
1.15
0.60 TYP
2.00 ± 0.05
2.00 ± 0.05
0.90 ± 0.05
0 - 0.1
0.30 TYP
0.375 TYP
0.13 TYP
1.25± 0.02
1.30 ± 0.02
0 - 6°
X. XX REF
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS (INCHES)
MGA-72543   Preliminary Data Sheet  Rev 02/04/99 4:08 PM  Page 12
Preliminary Data Sheet
for more information:
United States:  call your local HP
sales office